
 

Management Committee 

Name Other Details 
Management 

Committee Role 
Term of Office 

Ends 
Email Address 

Cllr Martin Sachs Chair LA Representative 25th January 2026 martin.sachs@rdbridge.gov.uk  

Mr Mark Butcher   Community Representative 14th March 2026 markbutcher1975@outlook.com  

Mr David Backhouse MBE Safeguarding Lead Community Representative 25th January 2026 david.backhouse1@virginmedia.com  

Mr Brian Hughes Primary Community Representative 25th January 2026 brian.hughes@redbridge.gov.uk 

Ms Hannele Reece Secondary Community Representative 25th January 2026 hreece@kkshs.uk 

4x Vacancies - Community Representative 

Mr Tony Clayton CBC - Headteacher School Representative n/a tonyclayton@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk  

Nadine Forbes CBC - Staff School Representative 27th March 2026 naraineforbes@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk  

Vacancy Parent Representative   

Kerrie Marshall RAP - Headteacher School Representative n/a kerriemarshall@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk 

Heidi Wallace RAP - Staff School Representative 7th March 2026 heidiwallace@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk  

Janet Allen RAP - Parent Parent Representative 7th March 2026 janetallen666@gmail.com  

Also Invited 

mailto:martin.sachs@rdbridge.gov.uk
mailto:markbutcher1975@outlook.com
mailto:david.backhouse1@virginmedia.com
mailto:brian.hughes@redbridge.gov.uk
mailto:hreece@kkshs.uk
mailto:tonyclayton@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk
mailto:naraineforbes@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk
mailto:kerriemarshall@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk
mailto:heidiwallace@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk
mailto:janetallen666@gmail.com


Mr Colin Stewart   LBR Operational Director n/a colin.stewart@redbridge.gov.uk  

Ms Liz Hunt   LBR Inclusion n/a liz.hunt@redbridge.gov.uk  

Sarah Johnson   LBR Inclusion n/a sarah.johnson@redbridge.gov.uk  

PC Luke Stevens   Police Representative n/a Luke.Stevens@met.police.uk  

Ros Dennison   Finance n/a rosdennison@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk  

Mrs Tracy Rubery   Clerk n/a tracyrubery@nrhs.redbridge.sch.uk 

 

Management Committee – Meeting Attendance 

Name 26/01/2022 08/03/2022 28/06/2022 20/09/2022 

Cllr Martin Sachs / / X / 

Mr Mark Butcher n/a n/a / x 

Mr David Backhouse MBE / / / / 

Mr Brian Hughes X / X X 

Ms Hannele Reece n/a / / / 

Mr Tony Clayton / / / / 

Nadine Forbes n/a n/a / / 
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Kerrie Marshall / / / / 

Heidi Wallace n/a / / / 

Janet Allen n/a / / / 

Mr Colin Stewart / / /  

Ms Liz Hunt / / /  

Sarah Johnson / / /  

PC Luke Stevens n/a n/a /  

Ros Dennison     

Mrs Tracy Rubery n/a / / / 

 


